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A word from Mrs Harrison: 

It seems like only last week that I wrote the first newsletter of the new academic year and here we are on 
the final day! This year has seen so many achievements and highs and I would like to take this opportunity to 
say thank you - to my wonderful staff team, who make me proud each and every day, to our sensational 
PTA that have supported us beyond words this year (you only have to look further down this newsletter to 
see all the many ways), to the fabulous families and parents who go above and beyond to support our school, 
and to the amazing children that have embraced every learning opportunity and exciting experience. 

I wish our Year 6 children all the very best for the future. Please take that sprinkle of Knaphill Magic with you 
and go on to be the very best version of you. 

Have a wonderful summer everyone. Stay safe. See you back at school on Wednesday 6th September.  

PTA  

We wanted to take this opportunity to thank our PTA for all of the amazing events they have run this year. 
We are very lucky to have such a hardworking, innovative and friendly team who support our school, through 

rain and shine,. We wouldn’t be able to provide the opportunities that we can without them.  
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Surrey Mindworks 
 

We would like to share with you a link to a resource pack 
called Helping ourselves and our loved ones, which has been 

put together by Surrey Mindworks. 
 

It includes some helpful information about supporting and 
safeguarding children, managing the family's mental 

health,  and coping with the cost-of-living crisis. 

 
 

House Points 

1st: Attenborough —141 
2nd: Rowling—114 

 3rd: Farah—85 
4th: Windsor—72 

Term Total 1074 1928 1324 1389 

House Points 

The winners for this 

term were Farah—
who will have a Non-
Uniform day in the 

first week of 
September! 

 

https://www.irisreach.cloud/schoolemails/168959068326474541311223/HelpingourselvesandourlovedonesMindworksSurreyResourcesPackpdf.pdf


Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Summer Activities 

Please find below a number of activities available over the summer holidays. 

 Woking Fire Station Open Day 
Woking Fire Station is rolling open the shutters for their open 

day on the 29 July 2023! 
 

Head along to the station between 12pm to 4pm to take a 
look at the station, watch demonstrations, meet the crews 

and see our vehicles! 
 

The station will be open early between 11am - 12pm for children 
with SEN and their families. 

Woking Library 
All sessions are suitable for ages 3years old and upwards. No bookings required, £1 per child. 

Saturday 22 July at 3pm: Make a burger for National Picnic Month 

Monday 24 July at 3pm: Make a fish for National Marine Week 

Saturday 29 July at 3pm: Make a turtle for National Marine Week 

Monday 31 July at 3pm: Make a tiger for World Tiger Day 

Saturday 5 August at 4pm: Make your own hoopla on Sports day! 

Saturday 12 August at 3pm: Make an Elmer chain 

Monday 14 August at 3pm: Make a lighthouse 

Saturday 19 August at 3pm: Decorate a bee for 
World Honeybee Day 

Monday 21 August at 3pm: Design your own ice lolly 

Saturday 26 August at 3pm: Make a bird feeder 
from recycled materials 

For more craft activities, there's also Craft 
afternoon with Tracy every Thursday. 

Author event: Abir Mukherjee 

Thursday 27 July, from 6pm to 7.30pm. Please 
arrive 10 minutes early. 

Lightbox Woking 

The Lightbox is running a number of workshops over the 
summer holidays—please find link here.  

Such as cork minotaurs  

 

These can come with a cost, or a suggested donation  of £5.  
 

https://www.thelightbox.org.uk/Pages/Events/Category/workshops
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Polka Theatre 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Offer is valid until 11am on Saturday 22nd July and can be used for any 

performances until Sunday 6th August. Cannot be used in conjunction with any 

other offers or retrospectively. We reserve the right to remove this discount at 

any time.  

 

Your exclusive ‘Hairy’ offer! 

Head to polkatheatre.com to 

book. 

Best seats and an ice cream for just £12* 

Use code: SCHOOLSOUT 

https://polkatheatre.com/whats-on/
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Clubs 2022-23 

Summer Term Clubs 2023 – Monday 18th September – Friday 1st December 2023 

Please note that this might be subject to change. More information about clubs will be sent in 
September.  

Monday   

Tuesday 

Football- Years 3&4 

  
Street Dance (Dance Woking) – All 

  
Taskmaster- all 

  
M:Tech (Music technology Club) 

  

Wednesday 

Music (Rocksteady) 
  

Football- Years 5&6 

  
Rayner Karate - All 

  
French (La Jolie Ronde) – Yrs 3-4 

  
Cartoon Animation (Toon Cool for School) – All 

  
Mindfullness Club (Emma Martin) – All 

  

Thursday 

Multi-Sports Years 3&4 

  
Basketball (Blackhawks) - All 

  
Cartoon Animation (Toon Cool for School) – All 

  

Friday 

Multi-Sports Years 5&6 

  
MGW Football - All 
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Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  
Year 

Group 

Friday 1st September INSET Day All 

Monday 4th September INSET Day All 

Tuesday 5th September INSET Day All 

Wednesday 6th September First Day of Autumn Term All 

Monday 11th September—Friday 
20th October 

Swimming—more details to be sent out in September All 

Friday 15th September Individual Photos All 

Monday 9th October Year 3 Butser Farm Year 3 

Tuesday 17th October Parents’ Evening All 

Thursday 19th October Parents’ Evening All 

Friday 20th October Harvest Festival All 

Monday 23rd—Friday 27th     
October 

Half term All 

Monday 30th October INSET All 

Friday 3rd November Victorian Day Year 6 

Monday 6th November Planetarium visit Year 5 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th      
November 

Anti-Bullying Week All 

Tuesday 14th November Stone Age Day Year 3 

Friday 17th November Children in Need All 

Monday 20th November—Friday 
1st December 

Bikeability Year 6 

Thursday 7th December Year 5&6 Christmas Performances Year 5&6 

Friday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day All 

Thursday 14th December WWII Day Year 5 

Thursday 14th December Year 3&4 Christmas performances Year 3&4 

Friday 15th December  Last Day of Autumn Term All 

Date PTA Events  
Sunday 14th October Laser Light Display All 

Friday 8th March Mothers’ Day Pizza and Cookie Kit sale All 

Sunday 17th March Surrey Half Marathon All 

Saturday 6th July Summer Fair All 

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

